CV

Eva Seidenfaden
Vissinggaard

Nedenskovvej 4

8740 Bredstrup

Denmark

Email: Eva@seidenfaden.dk
www.Vissingggard.dk
www.basket4life.dk

Born 30- 06- 1951

| am educated as a teacher with wood, metal, craft & design as main subjects in 1974.
Worked with willow & weaving since 1984.

| have created an international willow centre at Vissinggaard near Braedstrup in
Denmark. Since 1989 numerous basketry courses have been held here with teachers
from all over Europe, several international symposiums with themes on basketry and
willow work have been held, as well as ” Big Willow and basketry Day, a
professional 2-day get-to-gether for basket makers and artists combined with a
public basketry craft fair with stalls and exhibitions. This event has been held 6 times.
| have participated in the exhibitions and stalls at each of these events.

During the past few years | have participated in the following exhibitions:

Tarnobrezg, Polen 1995
Kulturspinderiet Silkeborg, DK 2002
Kulturspinderiet Silkeborg. DK 2003
Kunstforeningen f. Landbrugets Radgivningscenter

Arhus DK 2003
Aarhus universitets jubileeum

The greenhouses in The Botanic Gardens in Arhus DK 2003
Holmengard, Norway 2003
Fussingg Slot. Craft exhibition DK 2004
"Culture-night” The Botanic Gardens, Arhus DK 2004
Braedstrup Library.DK 2004
Chapelle du Mejan, Arles, France 2004
Fussingge Slot Jubileeumsudstilling DK 2005

The Greenhouses in the Botanical gardens in Copenhagen.DK 2005



The Burnside Gallery, the Isle of Arran, Scotland
Basketry exhibition, Pinolere, the Canary Islands
“Pushing the Boundaries, Inverness, Scotland
Musse de la vannerie, Cadenet ., France

The Greenhouses in the Botanical gardens in Copenhagen.DK

Chapelle de majan, Arles, France

Originaor of the project “ Shoppingbaskets”,
Which have been exhibited throughout Denmark
and Vallabregues in France in

“ Kurv” Rundetarn

Ete de la vannerie et des métiers d’art

Lay st Christophe, France

Silkeborg Bad DK

“Flet til alle tider” Moesgaard Museum, DK
“Flet til alle tider” Trapholdt Museum, DK
European basketry, Ireland

Galli Villvin, Risgr, Norway
Verkstedsgalleriet, Kerteminde DK
Noordwolde ,Holland
Jubileeumsudstilling,Finland

Kvindemuseet Arhus, Denmark
Transparence

Dialog 09 Africa now Musikhuset Arhus ,DK
Stadtschloss

Baskets4life

Lichtensfels Germany

Kreative dage Fredecia “Transparence” DK
Birkerad Kunstforening DK

Working in Willow,

Summerset Art Weeks, Mushgrove Willows, UK

Craft fairs:

May Market Vissinggaard, every other year DK
Big Willow and basketry day, Vissinggaard DK
Risgr, Norway, every year

Vallabregues, France

KIC craftfair Arhus, Denmark

Risgr Norway

Vallabregues France

2005
2005
2006

2006
2006
2006

2006 and 2007
2007

2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009

2009

2009
2009
2009

2009

1997 - 2001
1986 - 2004
2000 - 2005
2002

2005

2007 - 2009
2007 — 2008



Lichtenfels, Tyskland 2009

Teaching in Denmark
Over the years | have taught at all major craft institutions and held numerous courses
at Vissinggaard

Teaching abroad:

EU project i Evijarva, Finland 2001 and 2002
Talk and slideshow at the willow symposium Kuopio Finland 2002
Périgordcourse York, England 2003
Annual willow courses: at Holmengarden , Norwegian Craftcenter 2000 - 2005
Master class in Scotland, Isle of Arran 2005
Sculpture course and Périgord courses in Finland 2005
Annual basketry courses in Lambesc 1996 - 2009
Ending at the Vallabregue basketry festival, France

Basketry course Israel 2006
Basketry Course, Washington State 2006

Salt Spring Islands , Canada 2006
Ouagadougo Burkina Faso 2006
Ouagadougo and Banfora Burkina Faso 2007
Basketry course Israel 2007

Risgr kunstforum Norway 2008
Basketry course Israel 2008
Kologh Naba, Burkina Faso 2008
Ouagadougo and Banfora , Burkina Faso 2009

Israel 2009
Stokholm 2009
Beruffachschule Lichtenfels , Tyskland 2009
Publications:

Scrapbook from Big willow and basketry day 2002

The Art of Basketmaking —The Périgord technique. 2004




