## CV

Eva Seidenfaden Vissinggaard Nedenskovvej 4 8740 Brædstrup Denmark

Email: Eva@seidenfaden.dk

www.vissingggard.dk www.basket4life.dk

Born 30-06-1951

I am educated as a teacher with wood, metal, craft & design as main subjects in 1974. Worked with willow & weaving since 1984.

I have created an international willow centre at Vissinggaard near Braedstrup in Denmark. Since 1989 numerous basketry courses have been held here with teachers from all over Europe, several international symposiums with themes on basketry and willow work have been held, as well as "Big Willow and basketry Day, a professional 2-day get-to-gether for basket makers and artists combined with a public basketry craft fair with stalls and exhibitions. This event has been held 6 times. I have participated in the exhibitions and stalls at each of these events.

During the past few years I have participated in the following exhibitions:

Tarnobrezg, Polen	1995
Kulturspinderiet Silkeborg, DK	2002
Kulturspinderiet Silkeborg. DK	2003
Kunstforeningen f. Landbrugets Rådgivningscenter	
Århus DK	2003
Aarhus universitets jubilæum	
The greenhouses in The Botanic Gardens in Århus DK	2003
Holmengård, Norway	2003
Fussingø Slot. Craft exhibition DK	2004
"Culture-night" The Botanic Gardens, Århus DK	2004
Brædstrup Library.DK	2004
Chapelle du Mejan, Arles, France	2004
Fussinggø Slot Jubilæumsudstilling DK	2005
The Greenhouses in the Botanical gardens in Copenhagen.DK	2005

The Burnside Gallery, the Isle of Arran, Scotland	2005
Basketry exhibition, Pinolere, the Canary Islands	2005
"Pushing the Boundaries, Inverness, Scotland	2006
Musse de la vannerie, Cadenet ., France	
The Greenhouses in the Botanical gardens in Copenhagen.DK	2006
Chapelle de majan, Arles, France	2006
Originaor of the project "Shoppingbaskets",	2006
Which have been exhibited throughout Denmark	
and Vallabregues in France in	2006 and 2007
"Kurv" Rundetårn	2007
Ete de la vannerie et des métiers d'art	
Lay st Christophe, France	2007
Silkeborg Bad DK	2007
"Flet til alle tider" Moesgaard Museum, DK	2007
"Flet til alle tider" Trapholdt Museum, DK	2008
European basketry, Ireland	2008
Galli Villvin, Risør, Norway	2008
Værkstedsgalleriet, Kerteminde DK	2008
Noordwolde ,Holland	2009
Jubilæumsudstilling,Finland	2009
Kvindemuseet Århus, Denmark	2009
Transparence	
Dialog 09 Africa now Musikhuset Århus ,DK	2009
Stadtschloss	
Baskets4life	
Lichtensfels Germany	2009
Kreative dage Fredecia "Transparence" DK	2009
Birkerød Kunstforening DK	2009
Working in Willow,	
Summerset Art Weeks, Mushgrove Willows, UK	2009
<u>Craft fairs:</u>	
May Market Vissinggaard, every other year DK	1997 - 2001
Big Willow and basketry day, Vissinggaard DK	1986 - 2004
Risør, Norway, every year	2000 - 2005
Vallabregues, France	2000 2003
KIC craftfair Århus, Denmark	2005
Diede Nomyou	2007 2000

2007 - 2009 2007 - 2008

Risør Norway Vallabregues France

2009

## **Teaching in Denmark**

Over the years I have taught at all major craft institutions and held numerous courses at Vissinggaard

## Teaching abroad:

EU project i Evijärva, Finland	2001 and 2002
Talk and slideshow at the willow symposium Kuopio Finland	2002
Périgordcourse York, England	2003
Annual willow courses: at Holmengården, Norwegian Craftcenter	2000 - 2005
Master class in Scotland, Isle of Arran	2005
Sculpture course and Périgord courses in Finland	2005
Annual basketry courses in Lambesc	1996 - 2009
Ending at the Vallabregue basketry festival, France	
Basketry course Israel	2006
Basketry Course, Washington State	2006
Salt Spring Islands, Canada	2006
Ouagadougo Burkina Faso	2006
Ouagadougo and Banfora Burkina Faso	2007
Basketry course Israel	2007
Risør kunstforum Norway	2008
Basketry course Israel	2008
Kologh Naba, Burkina Faso	2008
Ouagadougo and Banfora, Burkina Faso	2009
Israel	2009
Stokholm	2009
Beruffachschule Lichtenfels, Tyskland	2009

## **Publications**:

Scrapbook from Big willow and basketry day	2002
The Art of Basketmaking –The Périgord technique.	2004

